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Higher Education and Workforce Development Programs:
Adult Vocational Program
Grants & Scholarship Program
Vocational Rehabilitation Program
Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act Program

The Higher Education and Workforce Development Programs are not providing any services during the closure
of the Hopi Tribe in accordance to Executive Order #02-2020.

Staff have limited access to their emails as they are doing their best to telework from home given the
circumstances. All individuals may inquire via email and staff will respond accordingly. Below are email
addresses for staff:

Kathlene Sumatzkuku, Manager KSumatzkuku@hopi.nsn.us
Paula Shupla, Program Operations Specialist (928) 401-8105 PShupla@hopi.nsn.us

Marlena Selina, Secretary II MSelina@hopi.nsn.us

Dione Naha, Vocational Rehabilitation Tech DNaha@hopi.nsn.us

James Fred, Vocational Rehabilitation Counselor JFred@hopi.nsn.us

Meredith VanWinkle, Vocational Rehabilitation Counselor MVanWinkle@hopi.nsn.us
Rosemary Polivema, MIS/Intake Coordinator RPolivema@hopi.nsn.us
Marcella Silas, AVTP Vocational Advisor MSilas@hopi.nsn.us
Georgianna Sieweumptewa, WIOA Case Manager GSieweumptewa@hopi.nsn.us
Melvina Johnson, WIQOA Case Manager Mlohnson@hopi.nsn.us

Modonna Huma-Dawasevaya, HTGSP Higher Ed. Advisor (928) 401-8106
MHuma-Dawasevaya@hopi.nsn.us

Clancy Dewangyumptewa, Transportation Driver CDewangyumptewa@hopi.nsn.us

Calls regarding HTGSP should be made to Modonna at the number above and all other program inquiries can be
made to Paula at the numbers listed above. Messages will be relayed to appropriate staff. We thank you for
your understanding during the office closure. Please be safe and be well.
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